TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 March 2025

Organisation Name

Akarana Zone of NZRL Incorporated

Al Rasool Foundation of Waikato

Archery New Zealand Incorporated

Assistance Dogs New Zealand

Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated
Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland City Brass Incorporated

Auckland Cook Islands Darts Association Incorporated
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland Waitakere Roller Sports Club Incorporated
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

Beerescourt Tennis Club Incorporated

Bhartiya Samaj Wellington & Manawatu Trust
Birthright (HB) Child and Family Care Trust
Canterbury Cricket Trust

Carterton Association Football and Sports Club Incorporated
Cook Islands Development Agency of NZ

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports
Association Incorporated

Cure Kids

Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust

Eastern Masters Rugby League Club

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Family Success Matters

Fathers For Families Foundation

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust

Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust New Zealand
Harbour Hospice Trust

Hautapu Sports And Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated

K9 Medical Detection New Zealand
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)
Kiwi Tamil Federation Charitable Trust

Knowledge Play Nourish & Evolve Sports Incorporated
Knox Home Trust

Kolmar Charitable Trust

Living Well Trust

Look Good Feel Better Trust
Luminaires Charitable Trust
M S Waikato Trust

Maia Health Foundation

Category
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport

Research And Education

Community
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Community
Sport

Community

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare

Community
Community

Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare

Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare

Health/Welfare

Requested
Amount

$10,000.00
$23,410.00
$6,046.00
$8,056.22
$31,290.00
$11,371.79
$10,533.91
$8,580.00
$3,511.45
$16,290.00
$1,500.00
$8,800.00
$2,165.00

$55,590.51
$6,205.00
$2,647.72

$22,587.03
$5,000.00
$9,500.00

$6,000.00

$25,175.00
$11,000.00
$24,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,122.00
$8,995.50
$8,000.00
$7,410.50
$25,000.00
$1,823.91
$15,583.00
$4,434.78
$10,000.00

$12,012.00
$5,856.00
$16,200.00

$5,160.00
$20,321.00
$13,724.56
$15,000.00

$6,544.00
$2,413.80
$18,068.00

$2,281.00

Reason
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR2, DR9, DR:
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9

DR1



Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated
Manukau New Life Community Trust

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

Marist Netball Club Incorporated

Marlborough Nelson West Coast Area Pony Club Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated

Mercury Bay South Early Childhood Education Centre Incorporated
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Music Festivals and Events NZ Board

National Youth Theatre Company Trust

Netball Northern Zone Incorporated

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
New Zealand Ice Figure Skating Association Incorporated
New Zealand Ice Hockey League Incorporated

New Zealand Indian Central Association Incorporated

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated

New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated
Ngaruawahia United Association Football Club Incorporated
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated
Okains Bay School

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated

Otara Waterways and Lake Trust

Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated

Playaz Volleyball Club

Pregnancy Help Auckland

Recreate NZ

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated

Showquest Charitable Trust

Silverdale Tennis Club Incorporated
Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated
Southern Districts Hockey Club Incorporated

Squash Auckland Incorporated

St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated

Tairua Heritage Society Incorporated

Tania Dalton Foundation

Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Te Whare Toi O Ngaaruawaahia Incorporated
The Country Village Heaven Trust

The Fairhall School Board

The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees

The Foundation of Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand (The Peace
Foundation) Incorporated

The Freemans Bay School Board

The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust

The Indoor Centre Incorporated

The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated
The New Windsor School Board of Trustees

The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated

The Ruapotaka School Board of Trustees

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
The West Harbour School Board

Toi Ora Live Art Trust

Turuki Health Care Limited

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated
Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated

Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Other
Other
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Environment And Animals
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Health/Welfare
Research And Education

Research And Education

Research And Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport

$1,980.00
$2,029.79
$13,000.00
$9,524.28
$6,035.00
$33,763.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,150.00
$15,000.00
$8,728.00
$10,000.00
$18,153.03
$11,300.00
$9,000.00
$33,600.95
$53,921.80
$12,000.00
$18,000.00
$20,945.00
$18,000.00
$11,315.24
$4,515.00
$2,610.00
$12,000.00
$3,500.00
$13,800.00
$4,859.00
$6,957.00
$10,026.50
$15,000.00

$12,771.00
$24,083.24
$15,406.13

$1,017.39
$25,000.00
$3,506.60
$18,660.60
$66,086.96
$20,000.00
$12,000.00
$7,137.10
$15,000.00

$8,954.47

$40,000.00
$5,325.00
$45,576.93
$7,682.00
$21,625.00
$3,500.00
$10,000.00
$9,913.02
$40,000.00
$12,406.34
$19,673.04
$15,000.00
$5,000.00

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1

DR1, DR2, DR9, DR:

DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1



Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated

West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated

Weymouth Sea Scouts

Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated

Whitianga Toy Library Incorporated

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Yes Disability Resource Centre

Young Enterprise Trust

Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport

Health/Welfare

Community

Total Amount:

$13,053.51 DR1
$6,600.00 DR1
$233,409.26 DR1
$38,225.00 DR1
$9,373.67 DR1
$16,561.53 DR1, DR9, DR12
$6,000.00 DR1
$20,000.00 DR1
$19,500.00 DR1

$1,740,471.06

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant
DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




