

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 March 2025

Meeting Date: 25 March 2025		Deguacted	
Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Akarana Zone of NZRL Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Al Rasool Foundation of Waikato	Community	\$23,410.00	DR1
Archery New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$6,046.00	DR1
Assistance Dogs New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$8,056.22	DR1
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$31,290.00	DR1, DR6
Auckland Basketball Services Limited	Sport	\$11,371.79	DR1
Auckland City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,533.91	DR1
Auckland Cook Islands Darts Association Incorporated	Sport	\$8,580.00	DR1, DR5
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$3,511.45	DR1
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,290.00	DR1
Auckland Waitakere Roller Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,500.00	DR1
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$8,800.00	DR1
Beerescourt Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,165.00	DR1
Bhartiya Samaj Wellington & Manawatu Trust	Community	\$55,590.51	DR1
Birthright (HB) Child and Family Care Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,205.00	DR1
Canterbury Cricket Trust	Sport	\$2,647.72	DR1
Carterton Association Football and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$22,587.03	DR1
Cook Islands Development Agency of NZ	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,500.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
Cure Kids	Research And Education	\$25,175.00	DR1, DR9
Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust	Community	\$11,000.00	DR1
Eastern Masters Rugby League Club	Sport	\$24,000.00	DR1
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,500.00	DR1
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$3,122.00	DR1
Family Success Matters	Health/Welfare	\$8,995.50	DR1
Fathers For Families Foundation	Community	\$8,000.00	DR1, DR2, DR12
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust	Sport	\$7,410.50	DR1
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust New Zealand	Community	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR2, DR9, DR
Harbour Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,823.91	DR1
Hautapu Sports And Recreation Club (Incorporated)	Sport	\$15,583.00	DR1, DR4
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,434.78	DR1
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
K9 Medical Detection New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$12,012.00	DR1
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)	Community	\$5,856.00	DR1
Kiwi Tamil Federation Charitable Trust	Community	\$16,200.00	DR1, DR9
Knowledge Play Nourish & Evolve Sports Incorporated	Sport	\$5,160.00	DR1
Knox Home Trust	Health/Welfare	\$20,321.00	DR1
Kolmar Charitable Trust	Community	\$13,724.56	DR1
Living Well Trust	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
Look Good Feel Better Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,544.00	DR1
Luminaires Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$2,413.80	DR1
M S Waikato Trust	Health/Welfare	\$18,068.00	DR1, DR9
Maia Health Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$2,281.00	DR1

Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$1,980.00	DR1
Manukau New Life Community Trust	Community	\$1,900.00	DR1
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$13,000.00	DR1
Marist Netball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,524.28	DR1
Marlborough Nelson West Coast Area Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,035.00	DR1, DR4
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$33,763.00	DR1
Mercury Bay South Early Childhood Education Centre Incorporated	Research And Education	\$3,000.00	DR1
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR2
Music Festivals and Events NZ Board	Arts And Culture	\$5,150.00	DR1
National Youth Theatre Company Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	DR1
Netball Northern Zone Incorporated	Sport	\$8,728.00	DR1
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$18,153.03	DR1
New Zealand Ice Figure Skating Association Incorporated	Sport	\$11,300.00	DR1, DR6
New Zealand Ice Hockey League Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Indian Central Association Incorporated	Other	\$33,600.95	DR1
New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated	Other	\$53,921.80	DR1, DR12
New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$12,000.00	DR1, DR12
Ngaruawahia United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$18,000.00	DR1
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$20,945.00	DR1
Okains Bay School	Research And Education	\$18,000.00	DR1
Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,315.24	DR1
Otara Waterways and Lake Trust	Environment And Animals	\$4,515.00	DR1
Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,610.00	DR1, DR4
Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1
Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport	\$3,500.00	DR1
Pregnancy Help Auckland	Community	\$13,800.00	DR1, DR9
Recreate NZ	Community	\$4,859.00	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$6,957.00	DR1
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,026.50	DR1
Showquest Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$15,000.00	DR1
Silverdale Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,771.00	DR1
Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$24,083.24	DR1
Southern Districts Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,406.13	DR1
Squash Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$1,017.39	DR1, DR6
St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Tairua Heritage Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$3,506.60	DR1
Tania Dalton Foundation	Community	\$18,660.60	DR1, DR9
Te Toki Voyaging Trust	Sport	\$66,086.96	DR1
Te Whare Toi O Ngaaruawaahia Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR2, DR9, DR ²
The Country Village Heaven Trust	Community	\$12,000.00	DR1
The Fairhall School Board	Health/Welfare	\$7,137.10	DR1, DR4
The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	DR1
The Foundation of Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand (The Peace Foundation) Incorporated	Research And Education	\$8,954.47	DR1
The Freemans Bay School Board	Research And Education	\$40,000.00	DR1
The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust	Sport	\$5,325.00	DR1
The Indoor Centre Incorporated	Community	\$45,576.93	DR1
The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,682.00	DR1
The New Windsor School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$21,625.00	DR1
The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$3,500.00	DR1
The Ruapotaka School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR6
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$9,913.02	DR1
The West Harbour School Board	Research And Education	\$40,000.00	DR1
Toi Ora Live Art Trust	Arts And Culture	\$12,406.34	DR1, DR12
Turuki Health Care Limited	Health/Welfare	\$19,673.04	DR1
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,053.51	DR1	
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated	Sport	\$6,600.00	DR1	
West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$233,409.26	DR1	
Weymouth Sea Scouts	Community	\$38,225.00	DR1	
Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Community	\$9,373.67	DR1	
Whitianga Toy Library Incorporated	Community	\$16,561.53	DR1, DR9, DR12	
Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1	
Yes Disability Resource Centre	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	DR1	
Young Enterprise Trust	Community	\$19,500.00	DR1	
	Total Amount:	\$1,740,471.06		
Reasons for partial or declined funding				
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request			
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion			
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority			
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided			

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective